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AIM Transition Monitoring - AIM Taskforce Telconf. # 2 
August 10th 2018 
1800 UTC   

Meeting called by:  Mrs. Natasha Leonora-Belefanti – AIM Rapporteur  
ICAO - International Civil Aviation Organization Headquarters Mexico  

  Mr. Raúl Martinez – Regional Officer -  AIM 
 
AIM TF Members / Attendees:   

Name, Country Email Attended 
Luana Isaac, Antigua and Barbuda  luana.isaac@ab.gov.ag   
Leonel Jarzagaray, Aruba  leonel.jarzagaray@ansa.aw   
Colyn Brown, Bahamas  colyn.brown@bansd.gov.bs   
Rashad Penn, Bahamas rashad.penn@bansd.gov.bs X 
Shirley Ford, Barbados  shirley.ford@barbados.gov.bb   
Gilberto Torres, Belize  giltorres65@gmail.com   
James Ferrier, Canada NavCanada FerriJT@navcanada.ca  
Caroline Doucet, Canada NavCanada DoucetC@navcanada.ca  
Bernardita Mora, Costa Rica  bmora@dgac.go.cr   
Maytte Maciñeira, Cuba  maytte.macineira@iacc.avianet.cu   
Maidy Plana, Cuba  maidy.plana@iacc.avianet.cu   
Natasha Leonora-Belefanti, Curacao (Rapporteur)  N.Leonora-Belefanti@DC-ANSP.ORG  X 
Julio Rodriguez, Dominican Republic  julio.rodriguez@idac.gov.do;   
Jacques Boursiquot, Haiti  jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht   
Heriberto Sierra, Honduras  hsierra@dgachn.org   
Maxine Allen, Jamaica  maxine.allen@jcaa.gov.jm  X 
Manuel Rodríguez Santiesteban, México  mrodsant@sct.gob.mx  X 
Edgar Gonzalez Flores, México  egonzafl@sct.gob.mx  X 
Eleane Salguera, Nicaragua  aeronav@inac.gob.ni   
Randy Gomez, Trinidad and Tabago  rgomez@caa.gov.tt   
Scott Leis, United States  sco@faa.gov  X 
Brian M. Murphy, United States Brian.M.Murphy@faa.gov X 
Javier Vanegas, CANSO  javier.vanegas@canso.org   
José Alfredo Santos Mondragón  alfredo.mondragon@cocesna.org   
Marco Macchiavello  Vidal, IATA vidalm@iata.org  
Fernando Casso, Sto. Domingo (AIDC /FPL_MON_Adhoc_WG Rapp.) fernando.casso@idac.gov.do  
Nirmala Nohar, Trinidad and Tabago nnohar <nnohar@caa.gov.tt  
Ricky Bissessar rbissessar@caa.gov.tt X 
Yolanda Terrazas, ICAO NACC Office yterrazas@icao.int X 
Raúl Martinez, ICAO NACC Office (AIM Regional Officer) rmartinez@icao.int X 
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The Agenda included the following topics /La agenda incluyó los siguientes temas: 
 
Other businesses 
 
 

Subject  Additional Information  
1. Approval Previous Minutes Teleconf. 19 APR 2018 - Approved 

  
2. GLOBAL AIM IFAIMA Sto. Domingo – May 

2018 
AIM TF Rap. Informed that the meeting was very fruitful, 
educational, well organized and insightful.  It is suggested that 
al members urge their organizations to let them 
participate/attend this yearly event.  
The outcome of the IFAIMA global meeting of 2018 will be 
presented to the AIM TF during the AIM/TF/2 meeting coming 
up. 

  
3. AIM/TF/2 meeting Preparation  

a) Who is attending 
 

b) Working Papers 11, 31, 32, 33 in 
appendices. 
 

c) Proposal annex amendment letter setup 
 

d) Approval of draft agenda AIM/TF/2  
 
 

May 20th 2018, USA 
Location Hyatt Regency, Room CADIZ or SEVILLA 
Schedule: 
09:00 – 10:30 Registration, opening and review of agenda items 1, 2 
10:30 – 10:45 Coffee Break 
10:45 – 12:15 Review of agenda items 3, 4 
12:15 – 13:15 Lunch Break 
13:15 – 14:15 Review & finalizing of agenda items 5 
14:15 – 15:00 Review of agenda items 6, 7 
15:00 – 15:15 Coffee Break 
15:15 – 16:00 Review of agenda items 8, Summary and Closing 
 
Agenda Meeting AIM/TF/2 approved. 

  
4. ANI/WG/4 meeting June 2018  Meeting was postponed to AUG 21-24, 2018, location remained 

MIA and AMI/TF/2 is focused on the ANI/WG/4 
 
The Documentation AIMTF/2 discussed and showed during this 
teleconf. is what will be finalized, updated etc. for the 
ANI/WG/4  

  
5. Other Topics  Other business “Agenda Item 8” of the AIM/TF/2 Meeting 

agenda up for is Contingency Plan between AIM States 
 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: 
 
Next scheduled Telecon GoTo Meeting will be decided after ANI/WG/4 meeting is held. 
Telconf. closed at:  1841 UTC 
 
Thank you for participating, until the AIM/TF/2. 
 

END 
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